CLEMENT TOWNSHIP 1497 EAST M30 ALGER, MI 48610

REGULAR BOARD MINUTES

<u>June 9, 2021</u>

CALL TO ORDER – PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Supervisor called the meeting to order at 7:00 P.M. The pledge to the flag was recited. Roll call: Eric House, Albert Lee, Karon Hoffman, Carolyn Ochab, Kim Davis; all present.

SUPERVISOR COMMENTS: None

ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA: None

CORRESPONDENCE: None

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Motion by Carolyn Ochab, and supported by Albert Lee, to approve, the regular meeting minutes for May 12, 2021. All ayes, motion carried

TREASURERS REPORT:

<u>Motion</u> by Karon Hoffman, and supported by Kim Davis, to approve, the Treasurer's Report for May 2021. All ayes, motion carried

GUESTS: County Commissioner – Kyle Grove

1800 boxes of obsolete records were shredded at the Courthouse

County wide entities to receive 4.9 million from the American Rescue Plan - one half was receive upfront

Trees at the back of the Courthouse will be cleared soon

REPORTS

Zoning Administrator: Eric House -

6 Land Use Permits since the last meeting – County Building Department has the authority to charge higher fees when work is started with out Building Permits or Township Land Use Permits.

Fire Chief: Fred Bellinger - Written report received and presented by the Fire Chief.

1 - Fire/Hazards; 4 - Mutual Aid given, 9 - Rescue calls

OLD BUSINESS: None

NEW BUSINESS:

- Approve Land Split/Combination for Robert & Sheila Kile, parcel #070-010-200-016-00 and Parcel# 070-010-200-018-10
 <u>Motion</u> by Karon Hoffman, and supported Carolyn Ochab, to Approve Land Split/Combination for Robert & Sheila Kile
 All ayes, motion carried
- Approve Option#1: Standard Services for No Fee-Gladwin County Equalization Dept. <u>Motion</u> by Carolyn Ochab, and supported by Albert Lee, to Approve Option#1: Standard Services for No Fee-Gladwin County Equalization Dept.
 All ayes, motion carried

TRANSFERS: None

BUDGET AMENDMENTS: None

APPROVAL OF PREVIOUS MONTHS PAYROLL AND INVOICE PAYMENTS (Bank Register):

<u>Motion</u> by Albert Lee, and supported by Carolyn Ochab, to approve the May Payroll and Invoices. All ayes, motion carried.

PUBLIC COMMENTS -

Fred Belinger – Secord Lake Association mtg. on June 26 at 10am, will talk about Fire Services.

A representative of the Clement Fire Department plans to attend, Fred recommends that the Clement Township Board be represented also.

Next Regular Meeting: July 14th, 2021

Public Present _4_

<u>Motion</u> to Adjourn by Karon Hoffman, and supported by Carolyn Ochab All Ayes, motion carried.